DOCKET NO. 0731MH-41752

Form PTO-1594

07-08-2002

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

TO the Assistant Commissioner for Trac	102146995		jinal documents or copy thereof.			
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		e and add	dress of receiving party(ies):		
Quadrant HealthCom Inc.	16/19/02			: MediMedia USA, Inc. JUN 19 /		
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership			Address:		
			City:_I	Teterboro State: New Jersey Zip: 07608		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠			☐ Ass	ividual(s) citizenshipsociation		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger		☑ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name		If assi	gnee is not domiciled in the United States, a stic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: May 3, 2002	cution Date: <u>May 3, 2002</u>		Assign	gnations must be a separate document from nment) onal name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
 Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s 75/599,596; 75/981,309 75/599,595; 76/358,661 76/238,234; 76/380,686) 9; 76/358,660; ; 75/982,343;	ached?		demark registration No.(s) 1,646,821 and 2,353,674 ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total r	number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name: Melvin A. Hunn			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) \$.290.00		
HILL & HUNN LLP		_		[V] England		
201 Main Street, Suite 1440				 Enclosed Authorized to charge any additional fees due to deposit account 50-1060 		
Fort Worth, Texas 76102	A	_				
/08/2002 TBIAZ1 00000193 75599596	+	- T. IIO	00405			
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US			SPACE			
Statement and signature.		A				
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and ar	y atteched	copy is a tru	e copy of the original document.		
Teresa L. Gwynne	Circuit			- Nove I / J		
Name of Person Signing Total number o OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Signature f pages including cover	sheet, a	ittachme	nts, and documents: 4		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

TRADEMARK
_REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0363

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quadrant HealthCom Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 26 Main Street, Chatham, New Jersey, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A, all United States trademark registrations and/or applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified therein (collectively, the "Marks") and the goodwill represented by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, **MediMedia USA**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 295 North Street, Teterboro, New Jersey, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill represented by the Marks;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill represented by the Marks, all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, acting by its duly authorized officer, has executed this U.S. Trademark Assignment on this 3 day of ________, 2002.

QUADRANT HEALTHCOM INC.

Print Name:

Print Title:

{M:\1205\8g199\AJB9441.DOC;1}

Notarial Acknowledgment

STATE OF NEW JERSE	XY)			
COUNTY OF)			
say that he is the <u>//es</u> corporation described in	ident and CED and on whose behal on behalf of and wit	If was executed the the authorizate	, 2002 before me perso known and known to me to be ng by me duly sworn, did dep of Quadrant HealthCom Inc., the foregoing instrument; and tion of the board of directors of	, the I that he
Witness my hand	and official seal.			
			Public JENNIFER L. VISCONTI TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 7, 2003	

{M:\1205\8g199\AJB9441.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0365

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No./Registration No.
TRIGENESIS COMMUNICATIONS	75/599,596
TRIGENESIS COMMUNICATIONS	75/981,309
TRIGENESIS COMMUNICATIONS	76/358,660
TRIGENESIS COMMUNICATIONS & Design	75/599,595
TRIGENESIS COMMUNICATIONS & Design	76/358,661
TRIGENESIS COMMUNICATIONS & Design	75/982,343
TRIGENESIS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	76/238,234
CHATHAM ED	76/380,686
PHYSICIAN-TALK.COM	76/084,072
P&T	1,646,821
P&T'S FORMKIT.COM & Design	2,353,674

114094

 ${M:\1205\8g199\AJB9441.DOC;1}$

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0366